REPAIR KITS AND SETS SECTION

In this section all Kits and Sets shown elsewhere in the
Parts Book are listed in numerical sequence of code numbers.
Following the Kit or Set name will be found the part numbers
of all Kits or Sets having the same function but used on

different models, together with the detail parts which are

included in each Kit or Set.




1.019—3.3001 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 1.019—3.3001
CODL PART ; PER CODE PART " PER
NO. NO. DESGRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
REPAIR KITS AND SETS REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued
1.019 REPAIR KIT ~ BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1.400 SHOE SET - BRAKE SHOE AND LINING (Cont'd)
333751 includes: 351210 includes:
1 - 303003 piston assembly 2 - 371043 lining and link assembly
1 - 303026 piston cup {primary)
1 - 303025 valve assembly 2 - 379051 lining and link assembly
1 - 351864 valve seat {secondary)
- t
1 - 305007 boo 351651 includes:
242903 includes: 2 - 371120 lining and link assembly
1 - 234863 piston assembly (primary)
1 - 234865 piston cup 2 - 379048 lining and link assembly
1 - 234861 valve assembly {secondary)
1 - 303007 boot
1.412 LINING SET - BRAKE
17029 REPAIR KI!T - BRAKE WHEEL CYLINDER 333371 includes:
333754 includes: 2 - 338679 lining {primary)
2 - 302965 cup 2 - 379046 lining (secondary)
2 - 302970 boot 68 - 303074 rivets
333753 includes: 338410 includes:
2 - 302964 cup 2 -~ 338020 lining (primary)
2 - 302970 boot 2 - 379045 lining (secondary)
333752 includes: 72 - 303074 rivets
2 - 304888 cup 239142 includes:
2 - 302970 boot 2 - 234754 lining (primary?
242505 includes: 2 - 375044 Lining (secondary!
2 - 237410 cup riveLs
2 - 237408 boot 328370 includes:
. X 2 - 328680 lining {(primary)
24204 includes: 2 - 379043 lining (secondary!
2 - 237413 cup 68 - 303074 rivet
2 - 302970 boot s
351650 includes:
2 - 351669 lining (primary)
2 - 379037 lining (secondary)
1.306 RUBBER SET - BRAKE AND CLUTCH PEDAL 68 - 303074 rivets
98766 includes: -
2 - 169182 pedal rubber
3.1166 RUBBER SET - CLUTCH AND BRAKE PEDAL
98766 includes:
1.400 SHOE SET - BRAKE SHOE AND LINING 2 - 169182 pedal rubber
351209 includes:
2 - 371209 lining and link {primary) NKAGE
2 - 379054 lining and link {secondary) 3.3001 REPA(R K!T- GEARSHIFT JDLER LEVERSAND LINKAG
- . . 382837 includes:
37;211 ;g:;;df?'in and link assembl 1 - 360365 lever assembly (direct & 2nd)
5 (prima;;) g an y 1 - 360357 lever assembly (1st & reverse)
H I ) 2 - 373387 bearing seal
¢ 57‘({)25 l:‘mnf and link assembly 3 - 232160 bearing seal spacer
secondary 6 - 333761 friction washer
454063 1ncludes: 1 - 373454 tie rod
2 - 371988 lining and link assembly 1 - 7191 tie rod cotter pin
(primary) 2 - 371546 rod
2 - 379047 lining and link assembly 2 - 371521 rod
(secondary) 15 - 338406 rod spring washer




3.3001—5.04005 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 3.3001—5.04008
CODE PART ; PER CODE PART PER
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

3.3001 REPAIR KIT- GEARSHIFT IDLER LEVERS AND L INKAGE
(Cont'd)

382837 includes: (Cont'd)
6 - 360432 rod bushings
~ 260444 rod washer
- 3874 rod washer
- 4290 rod cotter pin
- 371572 shaft
- 3884 shaft washer
4292 shaft washer cotter pin

B

.n.no\r—ar—-r-r-p—-»—*;—»r—-p—ar—ao\;—smt—-.—a8 O\\J“AO\AP—"—‘P—'P—‘!—'!—“H!—'D—*P—‘O\D—*MHHB el el ol S SN o)
1

!

38 includes:

- 360364 lever assembly {direct & 2nd)
- 360393 lever assembly (1st & reverse)
~ 373387 bearing seal

~ 232159 bearing seal spacer

- 333761 friction washer

~ 371532 shaft

~ 3884 shaft washer

- 7188 shaft nut

- 4292 shaft cotter pin

- 273454 shaft tie rod

- 7191 shaft tie rod cotter pin
- 350374 rod (idler lever end)

- 360372 rod (steering gear end)
- 360370 rod (idler lever epd)

- 371521 rod (steering gear end)
3874 rod washer

- 4290 rod cotter pin

- 300444 rod washer

- 338406 rod spring washer

- 360432 rod bushing

-

382839 includes:

- 360364 lever assembly (direct & 2nd)
- 360358 lever assembly (1st & reverse)
- 373387 bearing seal

- 232159 bearing seal spacer

- 333761 friction washer

- 371532 shaft

- 3884 shaft washer

- 7188 shaft nut

~ 4292 shaft cotter pin

- 360386 shaft tie rod

- 7191 shaft tie rod cotter pin
- 260377 rod (idler lever end)

- 371521 rod {steering gear end)
- 300390 rod (idler lever end!

- 300372 rod (steering gear end)
- 360432 rod bushing

~ 360444 rod washer

2874 rod washer

4290 rod cotter pin

15 - 338406 rod spring washer

4.0305 POINT SET - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER

364989 includes:
1 - IGS-1149 point
1 - IGP-3028 arm

(@2}
1

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Confinued -

4.0305 POINT SET - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER (Cont'd)

373326 includes:
1 - D-184038 contact point and support
1 - 317972 breaker lever

354262 includes:
1 - IGP-1047M point
1 - IGW-3028 arm

354263 includes:
1 - IGT-1049LM point
1 ~ IGP-3028L arm

4.1100 CABLE SET - 1GNITION

378402 includes:

2 - 317537 spark plug cable assembly #1 &'
- 317534 spark plug cable assembly »2-4-5
- 317532 spark plug cable assembly #3
351045 spark plug cable assembly #7
351046 spark plug cable assembly #8
3737% ign. coil to distributor cable

assembly

379573 includes:
2 - 317537 spark plug cable assembly #1 & 5
2 - 317534 spark plug cable assembly #2 & 3
- 317535 spark plug cable assembly #4
351046 spark plug cable assembly #t
378364 ign. coil to distributor cable
assembly

1

il T e
1

1
1
1

382841 includes:
1 - 351046 spark plug cable assembly #1
1 317537 spark plug cable assembly #2

2 - 317534 spark plug cable assembly

#3 & 4
1 - 317535 spark plug cable assembly #5
2 - 351045 spark plug cable assembly

#6 & 7
1 - 367984 spark plug cable assembly #8
1 - 373736 coil to distributor cable
assembly

4.22285 POINT SET - OVERDRIVE SOLENOID

382861 includes:
1 ~ D-1869935 contact point
1 - D-1879397 contact and supporting spring
assembly

5.04005 KIT - CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS

387686 includes:

1 - 304854 crankshaft

1 - 38765 crankshaft bearing set

8 - 387600 connecting rod bearing assembly
384764 lockplate
300014 lockpiate

7699 lock nut

NN o
1

t



5.04005—5.0700 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 5.04005—5.0700

CODE PART PER CODE PART PER
. MO, DESCRIPTION AND MODELS an | GoF P DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e
REPAIR KITS AND SETS-—-Continued REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continuved
5.04005 KIT - CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS (Cont'd) 5.0401 BEARING SET - CRANKSHAFT (Cont'd)
387685 includes: 387660 includes:
1 - 315703 crankshaft 1 - 387616 bearing assembly #1
1 - 387652 crankshaft bearing set 6 -~ 387640 bearing assembly #2-3-4-6-7-8
6 - 387600 connecting rod bearing assembly 1 - 287644 bearing assembly #9
3 - 284764 lockplate 1 - 287648 bearing assembly #5
1; . 3032;; iocipla:e 387661 includes:
ock nd 1 - 387617 bearing assembly #1
387688 includes: 6 - 387641 bearing assembly #2-3-4-6-7-8
1 - 362034 crankshaft 1 - 287645 bearing assembly #9
1 - 387660 crankshaft bearing set 1 - 387649 bearing assembly #5
8 - 287604 connecting rod bearing assembly 387662 includes
8 - 384764 lockplate C 18 beari bly #1
2 - 300014 lockplate 1 - 337618 bearing assembly #

6 - 387642 bearing assembly #2-3-4-6-7-8
’ 1 - 387646 bearing assembly #9
5.0401 BEARING SET - CRARKSHAFT 1 - 387650 bearing assembly #5

387656 includes:
1 - 387612 bearing assembly #1
2 - 287624 bearing assembly #2 & 4
1 - 387608 bearing assembly #3
1 - 387632 bearing assembly #5

387657 includes:
1 - 387613 bearing assembly #1 5.0700 GASKET SET - COMBINATION (COMPLETE ENGINE)
2 - 387625 bear%ng assembly #2 & 4 338687 includes:

1 ~ 387609 bear}ng assembly #3 - 324284 head gasket
1 - 387633 bearing assembly # 200169 gear cover gasket

387658 includes: ~ 200170 gear cover gasket
1 - 387614 bearing assembly #1 - 200067 outlet flange gasket
2 - 287626 bearing assembly #2 ~ 348526 cylinder head outlet gasket
1 - 387610 bearing assembly #3 - 302311 vent outlet gasket
1 - 387634 bearing assembly #5 ~ 300190 distributor gasket
~ 327807 fuel pump gasket
387659 includes:

. - 354755 o1l pan gasket set
1 - 387615 bearing assembly #1 - 111192 drain plug gasket
2 - 387627 bear?ng assembly #2 & 4 300735 oil pump gasket
1 - 287611 bearing assembly #3

. - 303930 oil pump cover gasket
L - 387635 bearing assenbly #5 - 258382 valve cover gasket set
387652 includes:

- 129439 screw gasket
1 - 387608 bearing assembly #1

- 320605 water pump gasket
2 - 387612 bearing assembly #2 & 3 - 320585 water pump cover gasket
1 - 387632 bearing assembly #4

- 324552 end plate gasket
387653 includes:

- 251093 manifold pgasket set
1 - 387609 bearing assembly #1

- 300103 gear cover oil retainer assembly
- 300191 crankshaft rear bearing cap o1l

2 - 387613 bearing assembly #2 & 3

1 - 287633 bearing assembly #4

387663 includes:
1 - 387619 bearing assembly #1
6 - 387643 bearing assembly #2-3-4-6-7-8
1 ~ 387647 bearing assembly #9
1 - 387651 bearing assembly #9

MR PR R RPLRP R R R R RRRR e
[}

seal

223817 includes:
1 - 335676 head gasket
1 - 348526 cylinder head outlet gasket
- 2300190 distributor gasket
- 324552 front end gasket
- 327807 fuel pump gasket
300169 gear cover gasket
300170 gear cover gasketl
303906 manifold gasket set

287654 includes:
1 - 387610 bearing assembly #1
2 - 387614 bearing assembly #2 & 3
1 - 387634 bearing assembly #4

287655 includes:
1 - 387611 bearing assembly #1
2 - 387615 bearing assembly #2 & 3
1 - 387635 bearing assembly #4

1

N




5.0700—5.1101 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 5.0700—5.1101
CODE PART ; PER CODE PART PER
DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION A_ND MODELS CAR

‘II" NO. NO.

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

5.0700 GASKET SET - COMBINATION {COMPLETE ENGINE) 5.0902 GASKET SET - EXHAUST AND INTAKE MANEFOLD

5.0701

{Gont'd)

338817 includes: (Cont'd)

- 378859 oil pah gasket set

- 111192 drain plug gasket

300735 oil pump gasket

358381 valve cover gasket set

129439 screw gasket

203930 oil pump cover gasket

320585 water pump cover gasket

320605 water pump gasket

300103 gear cover oil retainer assembly

300191 crankshaft rear bearing cap oil
seal

1

S S e . S o
1

373678 includes:
1 - 3712%0 manifold gasket set
- 341364 head gasket
- 348828 flange gasket .
- 300190 distributor gasket
‘- 341587 end plate gasket (lelt)
- 341588 end plate gasket (right)
- 327807 fuel pump gasket
- 341612 gear cover gasket (long)
- 341611 gear cover gasket (short)
354757 oil pan gasket set
- 341579 oil pump gasket
- 341555 oil pump cover gasket
- 241668 bracket gasket
- 358383 valve cover gasket set
- 129439 screw gasket
- 320605 water pump gasket
- 320985 water pump cover gasket
- 300103 gear cover oil retainer assembly
- 300191 crankshaft rear bearing cap oil
seal

N PRPPARPRP PP PRPR PR PR P e R
t

GASKET SET - CARBON AND VALVE

354427 includes:
1 - 324284 cylinder head gasket
1 - 348526 cylinder head water outlet
flange gasket

1 - 358382 valve cover gasket set
2 ~ 362257 carburetor assembly gasket
1 - 394213 fuel pump bowl gasket

(AC-1523096)

354428 includes:
1 - 335676 cylinder head gasket
1 - 348526 cylinder head water outlet
[lange gasket
1 - 458381 valve cover gasket set
y 338267 carburetor assembly gasket
394212 fuel pump bowl gasket
(AC~1523128)

i

[l ]
l

5.09095

5.10098

5.110l

251093 includes:
2 - 330774 manifold gasket (front and rear)
1 - 330775 manifold gasket (center)
1 - 315157 exhaust pipe flange gasket
1 - 362257 carburetor assembly gasket

303906 includes:
1 - 300414 exhause pipe flange gasket
2 - 362813 manifold gasket (front and rear)
1 - 300037 manifold gasket (center!
2 - 338267 carburetor gasket
1 - 300100 exhaust to intake manifold pasket

371230 includes:
3 - 354706 exhaust manifold gasket
6 - 354707 exhaust & intake manifold gasket
1 - 348465 carburetor assembly gasket

(upper)

1 - 341592 carburetor assembly gasket
(lower)

1 - 141535 exhaust pipe flange gasket

REPAIR KIT - EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL
YALVE

98780 includes:
1 - 315061 valve
1 - 315281 shaft and weight assembly
1 - 317788 thermostat retaining ring
1 - 358764 valve pin
2 - 384214 shaft bushing

98782 includes:
1 - 213472 valve
1 - 213520 valve shaft
~ 213480 valve shaft bushing
- 213518 spacer (long)
- 213745 weight key
- 2874 shaft washer
- 4280 shaft cotter pin

[N

CARTRIDGE AND GASKET KIT - OIL FILTER

351405 includes:
1 - 341722 filter cartridge
1 - 341723 gasket

378579 includes:
1 - 378578 filter cartridge
1 - 378599 gasket

3878688 includes:
1 - 387887 filter cartridge
1 - 3587889 gasket

GASKET SET - 0IL PAN

378859 includes:
1 - 300295 gasket (right)
1 - 377314 gasket (left)




5.1101—~5.1705 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 5.1101—5.1705
CODE PART
. e DESCRIPTION AND MODELS "..':'; c:gz 'N‘gf DESCRIPTION AND MODELS :i';

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

5.1104 GASKET SET - 0iIL PAN (Cont'd)
354755 includes:
1 - 315065 gasket (right)
1 - 315064 gasket (left)
354757 includes:
1 - 341661 gasket (right)
1 - 341662 gasket (left)
5.1206 KIT - 0IL PUMP COVER
304046 includes:
1 - 303926 cover
1 - 303930 cover gasket
1 - 303927 relief valve piston
1 -~ 354184 relief valve piston spring
1 - 303928 relief valve piston spring
retainer
1 - 21662 reliel valve piston spring
retainer gasket
328955 includes:
1 - 302814 cover
1 - 30073% cover gasket
1 - 303911 relief valve ball
1 - 303912 relief valve spring
1 - 302911 relief valve spring retainer
1 - 21662 relief valve spring retainer
pasket
287665 includes:
1 - 341551 cover
1 - 341555 cover gasket
1 - 303927 relief valve piston
1 - 354434 relief valve piston spring
1 - 203928 relief valve piston spring
retainer
1 - 21662 reliel valve piston spring
retainer gasket
5.14005 KIT - PISTON, RING, PIN & BUSHING

294073 includes:
8 - 348585 piston
1 - 354719 ring set

8 - 302037 pin
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

394074 includes:
8 - 348586 piston
1 - 382890 ring set
1 - 302037 pin
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

294075 includes:
8 - 348587 piston
1 - 382891 ring set
8 - 302037 pin

5.14005

5.1705

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

K1T - PISTON, RING, PIN & BUSHING {Cont'd)

‘594075 includes: (Cont'd)
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

394070 includes:
6 -~ 348575 piston

1 - 354717 ring set
6 - 324283 pin
12 - 303398 bushing
12 -~ 190021 lock

394071 includes:
6 - 348576 piston

1 - 382886 ring set
6 - 32428% pin
12 - 303398 bushing
12 - 190021 lock

394072 includes:
6 - 348577 piston
1 -~ 382887 ring set
6 - 324283 pin
12 - 303398 bushing
12 - 190021 lock

3

394076 includes:
8 ~ 348975 piston

1 - 354721 ring set
8 - 324283 pin
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

394077 includes:
8 - 348576 piston
1 - 382888 ring set
8 - 324283 pin
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

394078 includes:
8 - 348577 piston
1 - 382889 ring set

8 — 324283 pin
16 - 303398 bushing
16 - 190021 lock

GASKET SET - VALVE COVER
398382 includes:
2 - 315039 gasket

358381 includes:
2 - 300196 gasket

358383 includes:
2 - 341369 gasket




5.1902—9.11354 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 5.1902—9.11354
CODE PARY PER CODE PARY PER
DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR

‘ NO. NO.

5.1902

5.1917

6.006

9.11354

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

REPAIR KIT - WATER PUMP

98732 includes:
1 - 362027 shaft and bearing
335193 impeller
- 317914 fan hub
- 320605 pump assembly gasket
- 320585 cover gasket
- 384890 seal assembly
- 384891 seal thrust washer
- 320625 bearing lock

=
1

includes:

362027 shaft and bearing

- 335193 impeller

- 341547 fan hub

~ 320605 pump assembly gasket
- 320585 cover gasket

- 384890 seal assembly

- 284891 seal thrust washer

- 320625 bearing lock

\D
Q
[ N N N S, S o T
~3
1 ~3

SEAL KIT - WATER PUMP

387664 includes:
1 - 384890 seal assembly
1 - 384891 seal thrust washer
1 - 320585 cover gasket
1 - 320605 pump assembly gasket

REPAIR KIT - EXHAUST MUFFLER PATCH

251999 includes:
1 ~ 354107 patch
2 - 354108 patch clamp

2 - bolt
2 - lockwasher
2 - ————— nut

LINKAGE KIT - CARBURETOR THROTTLE CONTROL

384075 includes: .
1 - 379299 accelerator pedal pusn rod lever
and bracket

1 - 373078 accelerator pedal push rod lever
to relay lever rod

1 - 3906 rod washer

1 - 4280 rod cotter pin

1 - 338753 rod end clevis clip (right)

1 - 373107 relay lever to throttle bell
crank lower rod assembly

1 - 338753 rod end clevis clip (right)

1 - 338752 rod end clevis elip (left)

1 - 3719% relay lever shaft and bracket
agsembly

1 - 373286 carburetor throttle operating
bell crank bracket assembly
1 - 367314 carburetor throttle operating

rod assembly

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continved .

LINKAGE KIT - CARBURETOR THROTTLE CONTROL
(Cont'd)

384075 includes: (Cont'd)

1 - 338752 clevic clip (bell crank end)
1 - 338753 clevis clip (carburetor end)

384077 includes:
1 - 379299 accelerator pedal push rod lever
and bracket assembly

9.11354

1 - 373078 accelerator pedal push rod lever
to relay lever rod

1 ~ 3906 rod washer

1 - 4280 rod cotter pin

1 - 338753 rod end clevis clip (right)

1 ~ 373087 accelerator relay lever to
throttle operating shaft lever
rod assembly

1 - 338752 rod end clevis clip (left

1 - 3719% accelerator relay lever shalt
and bracket assembly
378638 motor carburetor throttie
operating rod
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
190192 rod spring washer
373366 motor carburetor throttle
operating shaft assembly

384079 includes:
1 - 379299 accelerator pedal pusk rod lever
and bracket assembly
373078 accelerator pedal push rod lever
to relay lever rod
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
338753 rod end clevis clip (right)
377674 accelerator relay lever to
throttle operating shaft lever
rod assembly
338752 clevis clip {left)
1 - 3719%6 accelerator relay lever shaft
and bracket assembly
378143 carburetor throttle operating
rod assembly
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
190192 rod spring washer
7523 rod yoke end pin
4280 rod yoke end pin coiter pin
378234 carburetor throttle operating
shaft assembly
1 - 377689 carburetor throttle operating
shaft bracket (left)

382767 includes:
1 - 267797 carburetor throttle operating
lever assembly
1~ 367256 carburetor throttle operating
lever link

[
1 1

=N N
|

1

[ N T '}

el

1

[
|

|

1o

i

R e e e
!




9.11354—9.2001

REPAIR KITS AND SETS

9.m-9-m
CODE PART PER | CODE PART
e e DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e | S DESCRIPTION AND MODELS g:';

9.11354

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continved

LINKAGE KT - CARBURETOR THROTTLE CONTROL
(Cont'd)

382767 includes: (Cont'd)
2 - 338752 link clevis clip
1 - 367314 carburetor throttle operating
rod assembly
338752 rod end clevis clip {left)
238753 rod end clevis clip (right)
367286 carburetor throttle operating
rod bell crank
378781 accelerator pedal lever to relay
lever rod assembly
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
338753 rod end clevis clip
378976 accelerator relay levers, shaft
and bracket assembly
378122 accelerator relay lever to
carburetor throttle operating
lever rod assembly
rod washer
-~ 4280 rod cotter pin
338752 rod end clevis clip
267255 valve operating link lever
- 3906 lever pin washer
- 4280 lever pin cotter pin
379299 accelerator pedal push rod,
bracket and levers assembly

o e
I t 1

[
!

il =
[

-
1]

- 3906

[ i el = el V)
1

382769 includes:
1 ~ 367796 carburetor throttle operating
lever assembly
367254 carburetor throttle operating
lever link
338753 link clevis clip
367284 carburetor throttle operating
rod assembly
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
7523 rod yoke end pin
338405 carburetor throttle operating
shaft washer
330344 carburetor throtitle operating
shaft spring washer
200693 carburetor throttle operating
. shaft pin
367331 carburetor throttle operating
shaft, levers and bracket
assembly
367259 carburetor throttle operating
shaft lever (inner)
367255 valve operating link lever
3906 lever pin washer
4280 lever pin cotter pin
378781 accelerator pedal lever to relay
lever rod assembly
3906 rod washer

1

o
| [

i
1

[,
[}

[
|

[
1 |

=
1

9.11354

9.200!

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continved

LINKAGE KIT - CARBURETOR THROTTLE CONTROL
(Cont'd)

3382769 includes: (Cont'd)
1 - 4280 rod cotter pin
1 - 338753 rod end clevis clip )
1 - 378976 accelerator relay levers, shaft
and bracket assembly
378119 accelerator relay lever to
carburetor throttle operating
lever rod assembly
3906 rod washer
4280 rod cotter pin
338752 rod end clevis clip
379299 pedal push rod, bracket and
levers assembly

R
|

382775 includes:
1 - 367796 operating lever assembly

- 347262 operating lever link

338753 link clevis clip

- 378305 operating rod assembly

- 3906 rod washer

- 4280 rod cotter pin

7523 rod yoke end pin

- 4280 rod yoke end pin cotter pin

~ 338405 operating shaft washer

- 330344 operating shaft spring washer

- 300693 operating shaft pin

- 378146 operating shaft, levers and

bracket assembly

- 378145 operating shaft lever {inner)

- 367255 operating link lever

3906 lever pin washer

- 4280 lever pin cotter pin

- 271956 accelerator relay levers, shaft

and bracket assembly

373115 accelerator pedal push rod lever
to relay lever rod assembly

relay lever to carburetor
throttle operating lever rod
assembly

- 2906 rod washer

4280 rod cotter pin

- 338752 rod end clevis clip

- 379299 accelerator pedal push rod,

bracket and levers assembly

[ Ll =l s il sl o
'

Ll L
i

378127

e N
|

REPAIR KIT ~ FUEL PUMP

751072 1ncludes:

1 - AC1523672 diaphragm

1 - AC1523096 bowl gasket
AC1523106 valve and cage
AC1521953 valve and cage gasket
327807 mounting gasket
AC1522023 lever pin
AC1521288 washer

[ L ]
1




9.2001—18.0152 REPAIR KITS AND SETS 9.2001-—18.0152
CODE PART " ’ PER CODE PARY . PER
NO. NO. 1.' DESCRIPTION AND MODli;I.S CAR NO. NO. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR

9.2001

11.0125

12.0313

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continved

REPAIR KIT - FUEL PUMP (Cont'd)

251074 includes:

1 ~ AC1537097 diaphragm

1 ~ AC1523128 bowl gasket
AC1523106 valve and cage
AC1521953 valve and cage gasket
327807 mounting gasket
AC1522023 lever pin
AC1521283 washer

[

t i

o R NN
]

i

KIT - HOSE AND CLAMP

378391 includes:
1 - 371125 hose, inlet
2 -~ 371115 hose, outlet
6 - 230085 hose clamp

98795 includes:
1 - 371125 hose, inlet
1 - 371115 hose, outlet (lower)
1 - 320686 hose, outlet (upper)
6 - 230085 hose clamp

98784 includes:
1 - 358002 hose, inlet
2 - 371119 hose, outlet
6 - 230085 hose clamp

OfL SEAL KIT - REAR AXLE SHAFT

279826 includes:
1 - 384215 bearing oil seal (inner)

1 - 324961 bearing oil seal {outer)

1 - 354409 beering oil seal retainer gasket
1 - 354414 bearing oil guard gasket

1 - 354504 rear axle shaft nut oil seal

379822 includes:
2 - 384121 bearing oil seal (inner)
2 - 334929 bearing oil seal (outer)
2 - 354267 bearing oil guard gasket
2 ~ 354411 bearing oil seal retainer gasket

379825 includes:
1 - 384121 bearing oil seal (inner)
1 - 334929 bearing oil seal (outer)
1 - 394267 bearing oil guard gasket
1 - 354411 bearing oil seal retainer Jasket,

379823 includes:
2 - 384215 bearing oil seal (inner)

2 - 324961 bearing oil seal (outer)

2 - 354409 bearing oil seal retainer gasket
2 - 354414 bearing oil guard gasket,

2 - 354504 rear axle shaft nut oil seal

14.1170

15.408

15.5631

18.0152

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued .

SHACKLE KIT ~ SPRING REAR

356860 includes:
2 - 347414 spring rear shackle link
2 - 347412 spring rear shackle outer
assembly
8 - 347126 spring rear bushing

PIN XIT - STEERING KNUCKLE

378390 includes:

2 - 367761 knuckle pin

2 - 339774 knuckle pin bearing
338117 knuckle pin bearing lower
367629 knucksie pin lock pin
300278 knuckle pin thrust pearing
302551 knuckle plug (lower)
373919 knuckle plug (upper)

NRONNR
1

382511 includes:

2 - 367761 knuckle pin

2 - 339774 knuckle pin bearing
279270 knuckle bin bearing lower
367629 knuckle pin lock pin
200278 knuckle pin thrust bearing
302551 knuckle plug (lower)
373919 knuckle plug (upper)

NN DO
|

PIN KIT - STEERING SUPPORT PivOT

394268 includes:

1 - 367752 pin

1 - 367754 bushing (front)
367757 bushing (rear)
- 387818 seal (front!
- 387817 seal (rear)
1 - 216548 oiler

394269 includes:

1 - 373263 pin

1 - 373262 bushing
373267 lockwasher
377544 seal
373266 nut
302739 oiler

- e

[ SN
1

REPAIR KIT -~ UNIVERSAL JOINT

382742 1includes:

1 - 303405 cross
- 303749 cross bearing (flanged)
364854 cross bearing (round)
303409 cross bearing dust shield
302877 bolt lock plate
316293 bolt
303407 bearing cork washer
364862 bearing retainer

N

Noas s AN
1



18.0152— 18,0152 - REPAIR KITS AND SETS 18.0152—18.0152

. oy DESCRIPTION AND MODELS PER | CODE PART DESCRIPTION AND MODELS PER

CAR NO. NO. CAR .

REPAIR KITS AND SETS—Continued

18.0152 REPAIR KIT - UNIVERSAL JOINT (Cont'd)

382741 includes:
2 - 364670 ball and roller assembly
2 - 364671 trunnion center button and
spring
364674 trunnion thrust washer
364672 trunnion body gasket
364669 trunnion pin
1 - 264673 dust cover
1 - 364676 dust cover clamp (large)
1 - 364675 dust cover clamp (small)

382852 includes:

1 - 327602 cross

4 - 327606 cross bearing cork washer
327603 cross bearing dust shield
- 225557 cross bearing retainer
~ 225555 cross bearing
327517 cross bearing clamp

[T N
i

N






